

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2009

OM PRAKASH GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND GOEL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kr. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for substitution. Notice to Respondent No.1 is still defective and not cured in spite of letter of the Registry dated 31.5.2010. Granted a weeks time to cure the defects as a last chance. Respondent No.2 and 4 had filed Vakalatnama. Respondent No.2 has filed Counter Affidavit. Respondent No.4 granted three weeks time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance. Respondent No.3 has already served and filed counter affidavit, if any.
List the matter on 21.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar