

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in CRP No. 205/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OM PRAKASH GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND GOEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

FOR MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Bannerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the request made, in the letter circulated, one week's time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. Fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent No.7 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER