

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 10/12/2008 in CRP No.205/2007 dated 19/12/2008 in CRP No.205/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND GOEL (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to place additional documents on record, bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tripurari, Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Ashuthosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For RR 2

For RR 4/ MCD

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For RR 7

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

SLP(C) 24150/2009

2

Mr. Manoj Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Vide order dated 5th September, 2011 we had

referred this matter for an amicable settlement of the disputes through the intervention of the Mediator and had requested Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S. Sirpurkar, a former Judge of this Court to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

We have received a report from the learned Mediator stating therein that since Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S. Sirpurkar sitting along with Hon'ble Dr. Justice B.S. Chauhan, issued notice in; this matter on 14th September, 2009, he does not feel it proper to act as the Mediator.

Owing to the aforesaid reason, we request Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar, a former Judge of this Court to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

The learned Mediator would be at liberty to fix his fees/remuneration.

We direct the parties to appear before the learned Mediator on 1st December, 2011.

SLP(C) 24150/2009

3

List this matter immediately after the report of the learned Mediator is received.

A copy of this order be sent to the learned Mediator through special messenger within two days.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER