

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 and carrying out correction on 19/12/2008 in CRP No.205/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND GOEL (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, ringing on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubby,Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Bawa,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG  
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv  
Mr. Manoj Kaushik,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Singh Charak,Adv.  
Ms. Neha Gupta,Adv.

For Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of L.Rs. of respondent No.1 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter after six weeks.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER