

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in CRP No.205/2007 and carrying out correction on 19/12/2008 in CRP No.205/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND GOEL (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
for Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.
Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Asg
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kaushik, adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Keshav C. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the counter affidavit has not been served on the petitioner and respondent No.3. Let

the counter affidavit be served on the parties. Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master