

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24150/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2008
in CRP No. 205/2007,19/12/2008 in CRP No. 205/2007 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND GOEL (D) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and permission to place on record addl. affidavit and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27443-27444/2012
(With Office Report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 28523-28524/2012
(With Office Report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 18/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tripurari Ray,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.01.19

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

16:05:55 IST

Reason:

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks an
adjournment to prepare the case and address the Court.

2

Prayer is allowed.
List after four weeks.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master