

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24150/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2008
in CRP No.205/2007 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND GOEL (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and permission to place on record Addl. Affidavit and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.27443-27444/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.28523-28524/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Amit Singh Chadha, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Piyush Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Mohit Arora, Adv.

Mr.Nakul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr.Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.B.S.Billowria, Adv.

Mr.Khushal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR(NP)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Digitally signed by

SATISH KUMAR YADAV

Date: 2016.02.23

17:03:23 TLT

Reason:

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Ms.Nikita Shrivastava, Adv.

SLP(C)No.24150/09

2

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that hearing in
these matters is likely to take some time and that the same be
posted for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER