

nl

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24150/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2008
in CRP No. 205/2007 19/12/2008 in CRP No. 205/2007 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND GOEL (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND

PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD ADDL. AFFIDAVIT AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27443-27444/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28523-28524/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

2

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Ram Bhaj, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1(a) to (f) states that
since the name of the advocate-on-record on behalf of respondent
nos. 1(a) to (f) was not shown in the cause list it could not be
noticed that the matter is listed today.

List after two weeks.

The name of the advocate-on-record on behalf of respondent
nos. 1(a) to (f) i.e Mr. Praveen Swarup shall be shown in the cause
list.

(Ashwani Thakur)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER