

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 24150/2009,  
27443-44/2012 & 28523-24/2012

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 6 and 7

(Applications for permission to file additional  
documents/facts in SLP(C) No. 24150/2009)

Om Prakash Gupta Etc. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
Subhash Chand Goel (dead) & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the  
Hon'ble Court on 03.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to  
pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1(a)  
to (f) states that since the name of the  
advocate-on-record on behalf of respondent nos.  
1(a) to (f) was not shown in the cause list it  
could not be noticed that the matter is listed  
today.

List after two weeks.

The name of the advocate-on-record on  
behalf of respondent nos. 1(a) to (f) i.e Mr.  
Praveen Swarup shall be shown in the cause list."

It is submitted that name of advocate-on-record  
on behalf of respondent nos. 1(a) to (f) i.e Mr. Praveen  
Swarup has been shown in the cause list.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner  
has on 17.02.2017 filed additional documents alongwith  
application for permission to file additional documents  
(Registered as I.A. No. 7) in SLP(C) No. 24150/2009 and  
the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is already complete in all the matters.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned  
is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25<sup>th</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
2. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
3. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
4. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
5. Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.
6. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

P-1