

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24150/2009  
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2008  
 in CRP No. 205/2007 19/12/2008 in CRP No. 205/2007 passed by the  
 High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND GOEL (D) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
 permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to  
 place on record addl. affidavit and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) No.27443-27444/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP (C) No.28523-28524/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
 Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Suresh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. V.P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
 Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
 Mr. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on Monday, 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2017.

No further adjournment shall be granted.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master